2024-2025 Academic Calendar

Event Date

Advisement and Registration Thursday - Friday, August 15-16
Classes Begin Thursday, August 22
Labor Day (No Classes, Offices Closed) Monday, September 2

Last Day to Add a Class
Last Day to Drop a Class without a Grade Wednesday, September 4

(Eagle Online Closes for All Schedule Adjustments)

Fall Break (No Classes, Offlces Open) Thursday — Friday, October 17 -18
Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade Friday, October 25
Monday - Friday

PEBRIo Wesk October 28 - November 1

Spring 2025 Registration Begins Monday, November 4

Veterans Day (No Classes; Offices Open) Monday, November 11
w::’l::g:‘v‘i:;gol-l n‘l’)lj;’ ay (No Classes; Offices Open Wednesday - Friday, November 27 - 29
Last Day of Classes Friday, December 6

Finals Monday - Thursday, December 9-12
Fall 2024 Commencement Friday, December 13

Fall 2024 Grades Due Monday, December 16

Event Date

Advisement & Registration Thursday - Friday, January 9 - 10
Classes Begin Thursday, January 16

Martin Luther King Holiday (No Classes, Offices Closed) Monday, January 20

Last Day to Add a Class
Last Day to Drop a Class without a Grade W dav. J 29
(Eagle Online Closes for All Schedule Adjustments) SeRese Jah Gy




Spring Break (No Classes, Offices Open)

Monday - Friday, March 17 - 21

Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade

Friday, March 28

Advisement Week

Monday-Thursday, March 31- April 3

Summer & Fall 2025 Registration Begins

Monday, April 7

No Classes; Offices Open

Thursday, April 17

Good Friday (No Classes, Offices Closed) Friday, April 18
Last Day of Classes Friday, May 2
Finals Monday - Thursday, May 5-8

Spring 2025 Commencement

Friday, May 9

Spring 2025 Grades Due

Monday, May 12

Event Date

Intersession Classes Begin

Monday, May 12

Intersession Classes End

Friday, May 23

Memorial Day Hollday
(No classes, offices closed)

Monday, May 24

Summer 1 and Full-Term Classes Begin

Tuesday, May 27

Summer 1 Last Day to Add

Thursday, May 29

Summer 1 Last Day to Drop. No Grade

Last Day to Add (Full Term)

Summer 1 “W” Grading Begins

Sunday, June 2

Monday, June 2

Tuesday, June 3

Full-Term Summer Last Day to Drop, No Grade

Monday, June 9

Full-Term Summer "W" Grading Begins

Tuesday, June 10

Summer 1 Last Day to Drop with a “W"

Wednesday, June 18

Juneteenth (No Classes, Offices Closed)

Thursday, June 19

Summer 1 Last Day of Classes

Wednesday, June 25

Summer 1 Study Day
(No classes, Full-Term Summer)

Summer 1 Finals
(No classes, Full-Term Summer)

Thursday, June 26

Friday, June 27




Summer 2 Classes Begin
(Full-Term Summer resumes)

Summer 2 Last Day to Add

Monday, June 30

Wednesday, July 2

Independence Day (No Classes, Offices Closed)

Summer 2 Last Day to Drop, No Grade

Summer 2 “W Grading Begins

Summer Full-Term Last Day fo Drop with a “W"

Summer 2 Last Day to Drop with a “"W"

Summer 2 & Full-Term Summer
Last Day of Classes

Friday, July 4

Saturday, July 5

Sunday, July 6

Friday, July 11

Sunday, July 13

Tuesday, July 29

Summer 2 & Full-Term Summer Study Day

Summer 2 & Full-Term Summer Finals

Wednesday, July 30

Thursday - Friday, July 31 — August 1

Summer 2025 Grades Due

Monday, August 4




2025-2026 Academic Calendar

Event Date

Advisement and Registration Thursday - Friday, August 14-15
Classes Begin Thursday, August 21

Labor Day (No Classes, Offices Closed) Monday, September 1

Last Day to Add a Class
Last Day to Drop a Class without a Grade Wednesday, September 3
(Eagle Online Closes for All Schedule Adjustments)

Fall Break (No Classes, Offices Open) Thursday - Friday, October 16— 17
Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade Friday, October 24

Advisement Week Monday - Friday, October 27 - 31
Spring 2024 Registration Begins Monday, November 3

Veterans Day (No Classes; Offices Open) Tuesday, November 11
w:g::fz,:;gol*ncl’g;j ay (No Classes; Offices Open Wednesday - Friday, November 26 - 28
Last Day of Classes Friday, December 5

Finals Monday - Thursday, December 8 -11
Fall 2025 Commencement Friday, December 12

Fall 2025 Grades Due Monday, December 15

Advisement & Registration Thursday - Friday, January 8 -9
Classes Begin Thursday, January 15

Martin Luther King Holiday (No Classes, Offices Closed) Monday, January 19

Last Day to Add a Class
Last Day to Drop a Class without a Grade J 28
(Eagle Online Closes for All Schedule Adjustments) Wieselng seiiasielnu ey




Spring Break (No Classes, Offices Open) Monday - Friday, March 16 - 20
Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade Friday, March 27

Advisement Week Monday-Thursday, March 30 - April 2
No Classes; Offices Open Thursday, April 2

Good Friday (No Classes, Offices Closed) Friday, April 3

Summer & Fall 2026 Registration Begins Monday, April 6

Last Day of Classes Friday, May 1

Finals Monday - Thursday, May 4-7
Spring 2026Commencement Friday, May 8

Spring 2026 Grades Due Monday, May 11

Intersession Classes Begin Monday, May 11

Intersession Classes End Friday, May 22

Memorial Day Holiday
(No classes, offices closed)

Monday, May 25

Summer 1 and Full-Term Classes Begin Tuesday, May 26

Summer 1 Last Day to Add Thursday, May 28
Summer 1 Last Day to Drop, No Grade Sunday, May 31

Last Day k;_Add (Fuli Term) _ Mondoy,_J_une l_ _
Summer 1 “"W" Grading Begins Tuesday, June 2

Full-Term Summer Last Day to Drop, No Grade Monday, June 8
Full-Term Summer "W" Grading Begins Tuesday, June 9

Summer 1 Last Day to Drop with a “W" Wednesday, June 17—-_
Juneteenth (No Classes, Offices Closed) Friday, June 19 -
Summer 1 Last Day of Classes Wednesday, June 24

Summer 1 Siudy Day
(No classes, Full-Term Summer)

Thursday, June 25

Summer 1 Finals

Friday, June 26
(No classes, Full-Term Summer) 4




Summer 2 Classes Begin
(Full-Term Summer resumes)

Monday, June 29

Summer 2 Last Day to Add

Wednesday, July 1

Independence Day (No Classes, Offices Closed)

Friday, July 3

Summer Full-Term Last Day to Drop with a “W"

Summer 2 Last Day to Drop, No Grade

Summer 2 “W Grading Begins

Summer 2 Last Day to Drop with a “W"

Summer 2 & Full-Term Summer
Last Day of Classes

Summer 2 & Full-Term Summer Study Day

Friday, July 10

Sunday, July 12

Monday, July 13

Tuesday, July 21

Tuesday, July 28

Wednesday, July 29

Summer 2 & Full-Term Summer Finals

Thursday - Friday, July 30 -31

Summer 20246 Grades Due

Monday, August 3




Course Scheduling Time Slots | Fall and Spring Semesters

MWF (50 minutes)
8:00-8:50 am
9:00-9:50 am
10:00-10:50 am
11:00-11:50 am
12:00-12:50 pm
1:00-1:50 pm
2:30-3:20 pm
4:00-4:50 pm
5:30-6:20 pm
7:00-7:50 pm

MW (75 minutes)
1:00-2:15 pm
2:30-3:45 pm
4.00-5:15 pm
5:30-6:45 pm
7:00-8:15 pm

TR (75 minutes)
8:00-9:15 am
9:30-10:45 am

11 am-12 pm DEAD HOUR

12:00-1:15 pm
1.30-2:45 pm
3:00-4:15 pm
4:30-5:45 pm
6:00-7:15 pm

Evening Classes (150 minutes)
One night weekly: M, T, W, R
3:00-5:50 pm

4:00-6:50 pm

5:00-7:50 pm

6:00-8:50 pm

Evening class times include a 20-
minute break.

Labs & Nontraditional Courses

Labs (1-, 2-, or 3-hour length, etc.) and
courses with nontraditional lengths (4+
hours) may begin at any official start time
and end according to their respective
time block.

In extenuating circumstances, the Provost may approve classes on MW
mornings between 8:00-9:15 am and 9:30-10:45 am.
Any exceptions to the standard course times must be approved via the exception

request form.




